RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

CORRIGENDUM CUM CLARIFICATION
(Only Through E-Procurement System)

No. HC/SK/2021-22/ 572 Dated : 07.1.2022

Reference : - NIT No. HC/SK/2021-22/520 DATED 18.12.2021 for the
Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and
Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System at Residence
of Honourable Judges at Jodhpur.

Subject : Corrigendum

O3>

| am directed to issue a corrigendum cum clarification for the
above referred Tender as under:

Page | ltem
No. |no. | ItemName | Particular | Suggested Change
33 1 Bullet 12 mm to 40 mm 2.8 mmto 12 mm lens
) Camera lens or better or better
33 5 Dome 3 mm to 9 mm lens 2.8 mmto 12 mm lens
_ camera  orbetter | orbetter .
33 19 Bullet Video compression Video compression
______ "7 | Camera, |H.265+ | H.265+/H.265 ‘
33 12 Dome BIS C_ertification is also
camera required
| Alkin-one I Storage Capacity should
fully be sufficient to store
33 3 featured Storage Capacity minimgm 90 days
i 3x4TB recordmg at maximum
recording resolution and full
) 1 - frame rate
33 3 managgment up to 42 channels up to 32 Channels or
solution more
| . 7 Make : Hitachi/
33 7 Online UPS Ermierse AP
T . | Make : Gemini /
58 ¢ L Fipe | Tirupati / Supreme
- | stranded Multi mode | stranded Single mode
33 10 L 1 (9/125 um) glass (9/125 pum) glass optic
optic fiber | L | ..
optic fiber cable, fiber cable ‘
Gl - M Make : Legrend / Amp / |
B3 18 | Molex |
Mu|t|mOQIe glass singlernode glass Fiber
B4 ; + Ly Elti_er Optic Cable Optic Cable Patch panel
1 ‘ atch panel _ _ ,
Make : Same as
Sl | communication rack
: Make : President /
Sk 12, 13 Rack ' Legrend / Netrack




| Suggested Change
| Percision / AKG |

| Cable.

Make : Polycab /

Make : Same as CAT6

SFP lVIoduIe—Sinrnge‘ ' }

‘mode ‘

Make : Same as ,
Network Switch |

Pégwe' ltem
No. |no. |ItemName | Particular
34 15 PVC Pipe
34 17 Patch Cord
| sFP Module-
34 18 SFP Modul
18| SFPModule | timode
34 18 SFF Module
other
other

Multimode fibre may be
read as Single mode
fibre wherever it
applicable

All the bidder are
suggested to visit
Central Store, Rajasthan
High Court, Jodhpur for
clarification regarding
layout plan/ drawing of |

| site , ]

Corrigendum will be also available on Rajasthan High Court

website www.hcraj.nic.in. The rest of contents of RFP will remain

same.

Registrar (Administration)



